This year Khurda

Road division has suc-

cessfully rendered ser-

vice to the Lakhs of pas-

sengers at Puri Railway

station during Rathyatra

with provision of en-

hanced infrastructure

and facilities.  This year

the Puri Railway station

has dealt with 3, 64,581

(Three Lakh sixty four

thousand five hundred

eighty one) passengers

during Rathyatra i.e from

1st July 2022 to 11th July

2022. For smooth travel

and convenience of the

pilgrims, a total of 231

additional Special trains

were run during this pe-

riod.

Special emphasis has

been given on providing